Thousand Thirty-Four Dollars and Seven 
Cents ($2,034.07), and shall be jointly 
and severally liable for such payment. 
The amount of $2,034.07 represents the 
total sum due to Claimant.

The administrative fees of the American Arbitration 
Association totaling Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($9,850.00), originally 
paid by Respondent Lowes Home Centers, LLC and 
Respondent Chris S. Ernest, shall be borne as 
incurred, per this Award. The compensation of the 
arbitrator totaling Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Centers ($8,287.50), 
originally paid solely by Respondents, shall be borne 
as incurred, per this Award.

This Award is in full settlement of all claims and 
counterclaims submitted to this Arbitration. All

claims not expressly granted herein are hereby, 
denied.

/s/ Kevin G.